Loudoun County, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,167
0

$165
$361
$199
$249
$603
$2,744
$32,928

Married
Couple

$1,230
0

$324
$488
$397
$315
$707
$3,461
$41,532

Adult, One
Child

$1,230
$860
$310
$488
$517
$429
$887
$4,721
$56,652

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Loudoun County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,230
$1,075
$259
$488
$463
$452
$953
$4,920
$59,040

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,458
$1,720
$628
$722
$767
$652
$1,229
$7,176
$86,112

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,458
$2,086
$547
$722
$767
$692
$1,341
$7,613
$91,356

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,538
0

$333
$473
$302
$265
$265
$64
$1,002
$4,242
$50,904

Married
Couple

$1,823
0

$636
$946
$724
$413
$413
$99
$1,417
$6,471
$77,652

Adult, One
Child

$1,823
$1,011
$620
$946
$929
$533
$533
$82
$1,680
$8,347
$100,164

Household STABILITY Budget, Loudoun County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,823
$1,656
$527
$946
$929
$588
$588
$64

$7,121
$85,452

Two Adults,
2 Children

$2,568
$2,021
$1,259
$1,401
$1,152
$840
$840
$123
$2,812
$13,016
$156,192

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$2,568
$3,053
$1,093
$1,401
$1,152
$927
$927
$99
$3,708
$14,928
$179,136

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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