Loudoun County, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Loudoun County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$1,167	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,458	\$1,458	
Childcare	0	0	\$860	\$1,075	\$1,720	\$2,086	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$361	\$488	\$488	\$488	\$722	\$722	
Healthcare	\$199	\$397	\$517	\$463	\$767	\$767	
Miscellaneous	\$249	\$315	\$429	\$452	\$652	\$692	
Tax	\$603	\$707	\$887	\$953	\$1,229	\$1,341	
Monthly Total	\$2,744	\$3,461	\$4,721	\$4,920	\$7,176	\$7,613	
Annual Total	\$32,928	\$41,532	\$56,652	\$59,040	\$86,112	\$91,356	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Loudoun County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$1,538	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$2,568	\$2,568	
Childcare	0	0	\$1,011	\$1,656	\$2,021	\$3,053	
Food	\$333	\$636	\$620	\$527	\$1,259	\$1,093	
Transportation	\$473	\$946	\$946	\$946	\$1,401	\$1,401	
Healthcare	\$302	\$724	\$929	\$929	\$1,152	\$1,152	
Miscellaneous	\$265	\$413	\$533	\$588	\$840	\$927	
Savings	\$265	\$413	\$533	\$588	\$840	\$927	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$1,002	\$1,417	\$1,680		\$2,812	\$3,708	
Monthly Total	\$4,242	\$6,471	\$8,347	\$7,121	\$13,016	\$14,928	
Annual Total	\$50,904	\$77,652	\$100,164	\$85,452	\$156,192	\$179,136	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-